
CAI-A BEEKBERGEN 26-27-28/07/2002 
Results Dressage 

3 PONY TEAM C 
Georg 

R 
Amerongen 

S 
Wentein 

V 
Hagring 

P 
Vetter PEN TOTAL 

NR NAME CL PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT + - CLT 
248 NED 1 139.0 1 141.0 1 136.0 2131.0 3 131.0 1 Heijden van der Pjotr 108.48 51.52
4232 GBR 2 135.0 2 134.0 4 134.0 1136.0 1 135.0 2 Grayston  Anna 107.84 52.16
159 NED 3 123.0 5 133.0 5 142.0 4124.0 7 124.0 3 Kamp van de Aart 103.36 56.64
247 NED 4 126.0 3 136.0 2 136.0 7128.0 5 116.0 4 Burghoorn  Harrie 102.72 57.28
944 NED 5 124.0 4 131.0 7 110.0 3132.0 2 128.0 5 Houten  Yvonne 100.00 60.00
7227 GER 6 118.0 7 135.0 3 115.0 5131.0 3 121.0 6 Droemont  Louis 99.20 60.80
5511 NED 7 112.0 8 132.0 6 127.0 8125.0 6 115.0 7 Neerincx  Dirk 97.76 62.24
649 NED 8 119.0 6 128.0 9 117.0 5121.0 8 121.0 8 Hendriks  Ton 96.96 63.04
846 NED 9 111.0 9 117.0 10 114.0 9119.0 9 111.0 9 Backer  Eyk 91.52 68.48

1054 NED 10 106.0 10 130.0 8 105.0 10119.0 9 109.0 10 Noltes  Herman 91.04 68.96
52 NED AB Koning de Peter 

5 HORSE PAIR C 
Cazas 

B 
König 

E 
Lambert 

 
                    

 
                    PEN

TOTAL 
NR NAME CL PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT + - CLT 

427 NED 1 151.0 1 149.0 1 141.0 1 Rutjens  Riny 117.60 42.40
631 NED 2 149.0 2 145.0 2 139.0 2 Tergouw van Mieke 115.47 44.53
7204 GBR 3 148.0 3 144.0 3 136.0 3 Mowbray  Paul 114.13 45.87
5108 NED 4 141.0 5 141.0 5 140.0 4 Garrits  Henk 112.53 47.47
2107 NED 4 142.0 4 138.0 7 142.0 4 Leyten  Gerard 112.53 47.47
938 NED 6 131.0 10 144.0 3 133.0 6 Kramer  Jacob Jan 108.80 51.20
7104 NED 6 137.0 8 135.0 9 136.0 6 Engbers  Alfons 108.80 51.20
2200 POR 8 122.0 15 136.0 8 142.0 8 Guerreiro  Ana Cristina 106.67 53.33

21201 GER 9 130.0 11 140.0 6 113.0 9 Hauschildt  Thomas 102.13 57.87
10207 BEL 10 122.0 15 128.0 12 130.0 10 Stael  Dirk 101.33 58.67
12231 SWE 11 134.0 9 115.0 21 123.0 11 Peterson  Göran 99.20 60.80
10202 GER 12 118.0 17 123.0 15 130.0 12 Huber  Rudolf 98.93 61.07
12206 GER 13 126.0 12 117.0 20 123.0 13 Oestmann  Karl-Heinz 97.60 62.40
16203 SWE 14 125.0 14 121.0 16 119.0 14 Käll  Yngve 97.33 62.67
14126 NED 15 118.0 17 121.0 16 122.0 15 Borneman  Jan 96.27 63.73
18215 ITA 16 116.0 20 128.0 12 115.0 16 Fumagalli  Claudio 95.73 64.27
17119 NED 17 126.0 12 113.0 22 116.0 17 Mentink  Dennis 94.67 65.33
1937 NED 18 117.0 19 121.0 16 114.0 18 Remmen van Hans 93.87 66.13
19209 SUI 18 110.0 23 128.0 12 114.0 18 Wutrich  Daniel 93.87 66.13
2330 NED 20 107.0 24 119.0 19 108.0 20 Voets  Ben 89.07 70.93
22122 ARG 21 112.0 22 110.0 24 110.0 21 Buchholtz von Amely 88.53 71.47
2635 NED 22 114.0 21 112.0 23 102.0 22 Westerlo van de Henk 87.47 72.53
2429 NED 23 103.0 26 104.0 26 107.0 23 Moonen  Jan 83.73 76.27
2536 NED 24 98.0 27 105.0 25 104.0 24 Wijnen  Frans 81.87 78.13
2768 NED 25 105.0 25 104.0 26 96.0 25 Delen  Henk 81.33 78.67
28109 NED 26 85.0 28 104.0 26 93.0 26 Zaadnoordijk  Martin 75.20 84.80

6 HORSE TEAM C 
Georg 

R 
Amerongen 

S 
Wentein 

V 
Hagring 

P 
Vetter PEN TOTAL 

NR NAME CL PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT + - CLT 
267 NED 1 150.0 1 148.0 1 154.0 1147.0 3 156.0 1 Chardon  IJsbrand 120.80 39.20
1224 SUI 2 143.0 5 146.0 2 156.0 2137.0 7 149.0 2 Ulrich  Werner 116.96 43.04
473 NED 3 144.0 4 143.0 3 146.0 4150.0 1 142.0 3 Monhemius  Ton 116.00 44.00
3212 GER 4 149.0 2 139.0 4 150.0 3136.0 8 144.0 4 Duen  Rainer 114.88 45.12
785 NED 5 146.0 3 138.0 5 142.0 4136.0 8 142.0 5 Ruyter de Harry 112.64 47.36
6219 BEL 6 138.0 7 137.0 6 144.0 6141.0 6 136.0 6 Schrijvers  Gert 111.36 48.64
5233 FRA 7 131.0 16 132.0 10 145.0 7144.0 4 135.0 7 Rebulard  Patrick 109.92 50.08
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14226 SUI 8 141.0 6 135.0 8 129.0 9150.0 1 131.0 8 Würgler  Daniel 109.76 50.24
981 NED 9 134.0 11 137.0 6 133.0 8142.0 5 132.0 9 Weusthof  Mark 108.48 51.52
8211 HUN 10 133.0 13 132.0 10 136.0 15135.0 10 125.0 10 Dobrovitz  Jószef 105.76 54.24

1172 NED 11 135.0 8 133.0 9 131.0 11133.0 11 128.0 11 Kraaijenbrink  Leo 105.60 54.40
13213 SWE 12 134.0 11 123.0 18 130.0 10132.0 13 130.0 12 Eriksson  Tomas 103.84 56.16
11220 BEL 12 135.0 8 129.0 13 131.0 15129.0 14 125.0 12 Snoeys  Achille 103.84 56.16
16216 GER 14 133.0 13 128.0 16 128.0 12128.0 16 127.0 14 Knell  Georg 103.04 56.96
1077 NED 15 128.0 17 129.0 13 132.0 17127.0 17 124.0 15 Timmerman  Theo 102.40 57.60
18116 NED 16 135.0 8 124.0 17 119.0 13129.0 14 126.0 16 Graaf van der Edwin 101.28 58.72
1794 NED 17 121.0 18 132.0 10 123.0 18133.0 11 119.0 17 Heus  Hans 100.48 59.52
1466 NED 18 114.0 19 129.0 13 129.0 19126.0 18 117.0 18 Aarts  Ad 98.40 61.60
19118 ARG 19 132.0 15 112.0 20 115.0 13122.0 19 126.0 19 Buchholtz von Wolf 97.12 62.88
2071 NED 20 103.0 20 115.0 19 100.0 21116.0 20 107.0 20 Kool  Laurens 86.56 73.44
22223 BEL 21 97.0 23 106.0 22 93.0 23114.0 21 100.0 21 Taveniers  Bruno 81.60 78.40
2175 NED 22 101.0 21 111.0 21 97.0 20104.0 23 110.0 5 22 Taconis  Thijs 78.68 81.32
23125 NED 23 98.0 22 99.0 23 83.0 22105.0 22 103.0 23 Schapendonk  Henk 78.08 81.92

Signature President of the Jury 

Driving Program Copyright by Philippe Liénart (Belgium) 
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1 
Results Marathon 

NR NAME PLA A B C D E 

CAI-A BEEKBERGEN 26-27-28/07/2002 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT
PONY TEAM 3 

12.0Kamp van de Aart NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.259 8.8 11.6 7.6 10.4 6.8 66.55 66.55 1
12.2Droemont  Louis GER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0227 10.0 11.0 7.4 10.0 8.4 68.54 68.54 2
14.4Heijden van der Pjotr NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 0.0 11.248 9.8 11.6 7.6 10.8 9.0 73.82 75.22 3
14.6Neerincx  Dirk NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 12.0511 8.8 12.6 8.2 10.4 8.2 74.24 77.04 4
15.0Burghoorn  Harrie NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 13.647 10.6 12.8 10.6 12.8 10.4 85.31 85.91 5
15.0Grayston  Anna GBR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.4232 12.2 15.6 8.4 11.2 10.4 86.76 86.76 6
18.0Noltes  Herman NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.6 0.0 14.854 10.6 12.4 7.6 13.2 10.0 85.96 91.56 7
16.0Houten  Yvonne NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.644 12.0 12.8 11.0 13.2 12.2 94.01 94.01 8
16.2Hendriks  Ton NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.049 16.2 13.6 10.0 14.2 13.2 98.72 98.72 9
14.8Koning de Peter NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.2 39.6 16.652 12.6 15.2 9.0 14.0 11.0 92.52 142.32 10
15.8Backer  Eyk NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.0 15.846 15.0 12.0 8.8 12.2 13.6 92.67 177.91 EL

HORSE PAIR 5 
10.0Huber  Rudolf GER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.8202 7.8 9.4 6.2 8.6 6.8 57.11 57.11 1
10.2Borneman  Jan NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.6126 7.8 9.6 6.6 9.4 6.6 59.22 59.22 2
10.2Leyten  Gerard NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.4107 8.6 9.8 6.2 9.4 6.6 59.48 59.48 3
10.4Rutjens  Riny NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.627 8.4 9.8 6.6 9.4 6.4 59.90 59.90 4
11.0Käll  Yngve SWE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.6203 8.4 9.6 6.6 10.0 8.2 62.62 62.62 5
10.8Stael  Dirk BEL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.6207 8.8 9.8 6.6 9.4 8.2 62.66 62.66 6
12.4Garrits  Henk NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.4108 8.2 9.8 6.4 9.0 8.2 62.83 62.83 7
11.4Tergouw van Mieke NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 10.031 8.4 10.2 6.4 10.0 6.8 62.62 63.42 8
10.8Engbers  Alfons NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.6104 8.6 12.0 6.8 10.0 7.4 64.50 64.50 9
10.4Wijnen  Frans NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.436 9.0 10.4 6.4 12.8 7.4 66.23 66.23 10
12.2Wutrich  Daniel SUI 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 0.0 9.6209 8.4 9.4 7.4 11.8 7.4 65.53 66.93 11
11.0Mentink  Dennis NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.6 10.6119 9.4 10.6 7.2 11.4 8.0 67.11 68.31 12
12.2Remmen van Hans NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 10.437 11.4 10.8 7.0 9.8 7.0 67.93 68.53 13
12.6Hauschildt  Thomas GER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.6201 9.4 10.2 7.6 10.2 9.0 69.14 69.14 14
12.2Peterson  Göran SWE 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.2 0.0 11.2231 9.0 10.0 7.0 9.6 7.4 66.02 69.22 15
11.6Oestmann  Karl-Heinz GER 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 10.4206 9.6 11.0 7.4 10.4 8.2 68.07 71.07 16
13.0Kramer  Jacob Jan NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.238 9.0 11.2 7.2 11.4 10.6 73.23 73.23 17
15.2Mowbray  Paul GBR 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 11.8204 9.4 10.2 7.0 10.0 7.6 70.24 73.24 18
10.6Delen  Henk NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.6 0.0 10.068 8.0 9.6 6.4 9.0 7.6 60.82 73.42 19
12.2Guerreiro  Ana Cristina POR 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 0.0 11.0200 10.0 13.8 7.6 10.4 8.4 72.56 73.96 20
12.8Fumagalli  Claudio ITA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 11.0215 9.0 12.8 7.6 11.6 8.8 73.03 74.03 21
11.2Westerlo van de Henk NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.4 0.0 11.235 9.2 10.4 7.4 14.4 8.8 72.02 74.42 22
15.8Buchholtz von Amely ARG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.6122 11.2 11.4 7.8 10.6 9.2 85.78 85.78 23
11.8Voets  Ben NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.0 12.430 9.4 10.4 27.4 10.0 8.6 89.24 91.04 24
13.0Moonen  Jan NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 20.0 9.829 11.2 9.6 7.2 12.8 9.2 71.92 94.92 25
22.2Zaadnoordijk  Martin NED 7.2 0.0 0.0 2.6 0.0 14.8109 10.2 11.4 8.2 12.2 9.0 87.41 97.21 26

HORSE TEAM 6 
12.0Eriksson  Tomas SWE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 13.0213 10.0 12.2 7.0 12.2 8.8 74.22 74.82 1
14.4Monhemius  Ton NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.273 11.2 10.8 7.6 11.0 10.0 76.51 76.51 2
11.8Schrijvers  Gert BEL 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 11.8219 15.8 10.8 7.4 10.6 8.8 76.37 77.37 3
12.4Ulrich  Werner SUI 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 13.0224 11.2 10.6 8.0 11.0 10.4 75.82 77.82 4
13.4Timmerman  Theo NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.277 11.0 10.8 7.6 11.2 12.6 77.87 77.87 5
14.8Duen  Rainer GER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.0212 10.2 10.8 8.0 11.6 9.4 79.32 79.32 6
13.2Aarts  Ad NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.866 10.6 10.4 8.0 11.8 8.0 80.80 80.80 7
13.8Snoeys  Achille BEL 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.6 0.0 14.8220 12.2 12.0 9.6 12.8 9.8 84.38 86.98 8
13.6Weusthof  Mark NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 13.481 12.8 18.0 8.0 12.6 10.2 87.75 87.95 9
13.2Würgler  Daniel SUI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 13.6 12.6226 9.8 10.2 7.4 10.8 11.8 75.36 89.36 10
17.0Kraaijenbrink  Leo NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.472 12.4 14.0 9.8 14.8 11.8 96.41 96.41 11
14.8Rebulard  Patrick FRA 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.4 2.2 14.0233 12.4 12.2 12.2 13.0 11.0 88.77 100.37 12
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1 
Results Marathon 

NR NAME PLA A B C D E 

CAI-A BEEKBERGEN 26-27-28/07/2002 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT
14.0Knell  Georg GER 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.2 0.0 16.6216 11.4 13.2 19.0 12.6 20.2 106.09 110.29 13
17.6Heus  Hans NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 12.4 13.494 10.6 11.8 7.8 10.8 26.0 97.58 111.98 14
18.6Schapendonk  Henk NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 17.6125 13.2 12.4 16.4 15.4 15.2 107.97 117.97 15
18.4Taveniers  Bruno BEL 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.0 6.0 15.0223 11.4 13.4 8.8 21.6 13.0 100.65 118.65 16
22.8Buchholtz von Wolf ARG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 21.4 19.0118 17.0 13.8 12.6 17.6 17.0 119.10 140.90 17
20.6Taconis  Thijs NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.8 59.2 21.075 16.2 16.8 14.0 43.2 15.8 146.81 222.81 18
16.8Kool  Laurens NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4 65.6 18.871 13.6 56.2 11.0 15.4 24.2 155.38 226.38 19

Graaf van der Edwin NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6 156.4 14.4116 15.6 12.4 10.6 15.2 12.8 80.43 282.98 EL
12.4Dobrovitz  Jószef HUN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.6211 11.6 10.4 7.6 12.8 7.6 73.32 282.98 EL

Ruyter de Harry NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.085 11.91 282.98 EL
12.4Chardon  IJsbrand NED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 179.067 10.4 11.2 11.2 11.2 9.6 65.57 282.98 AB
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Driving Program Copyright by Philippe Liénart (Belgium) 
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CL

Time in Hazards in MMSS 
NR 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL 
MSS CL MSS 

CAI-A BEEKBERGEN 26-27-28/07/2002 

MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MMSS CL 
NAME 

PONY TEAM 3 
54.11Houten  Yvonne 127.24 11 119.11 8 59.82 7 103.93 844 11 105.76 9 100.06 9 750.03 9
43.96Backer  Eyk 118.25 8 119.00 11 114.41 10 59.74 446 7 100.68 6 107.30 11 743.34
52.25Burghoorn  Harrie 107.83 5 114.62 6 52.75 6 103.88 747 10 103.31 7 51.92 7 706.56 5
37.66Heijden van der Pjotr 55.54 3 111.44 3 48.14 3 57.95 348 3 53.42 4 44.95 4 609.10 3
49.32Hendriks  Ton 119.51 9 120.69 9 120.55 11 107.53 949 9 110.41 11 105.57 10 813.58 10
44.83Koning de Peter 122.21 10 113.36 5 102.45 9 115.47 1052 8 109.70 10 54.60 8 742.62 8
37.70Noltes  Herman 113.54 7 129.96 10 52.23 5 101.73 554 4 105.22 8 49.43 5 709.81 6
37.26Kamp van de Aart 50.14 2 59.41 1 43.73 1 57.68 259 2 51.40 2 33.12 1 532.74 1
36.68Droemont  Louis 49.57 1 100.98 2 49.93 4 54.48 1227 1 49.40 1 41.68 3 542.72 2
41.89Grayston  Anna 111.42 6 114.79 7 100.67 8 117.86 11232 6 55.44 5 51.71 6 713.78 7
40.66Neerincx  Dirk 59.44 4 112.44 4 43.83 2 102.73 6511 5 51.88 3 40.20 2 611.18 4

HORSE PAIR 5 
32.50Rutjens  Riny 47.43 6 51.11 4 41.76 7 48.42 827 7 46.65 5 31.62 1 459.49 4
35.69Moonen  Jan 48.27 10 104.32 22 55.08 24 47.12 429 17 103.89 25 45.24 24 559.61 20
36.52Voets  Ben 101.11 24 58.34 14 46.15 18 51.89 1730 26 49.97 14 42.23 19 546.21 26
31.74Tergouw van Mieke 49.41 11 56.15 12 41.53 6 50.88 1431 5 49.41 12 33.99 5 513.11 6
36.36Westerlo van de Henk 55.98 22 55.28 11 45.40 16 51.26 1535 19 111.85 26 43.97 21 600.10 19
31.90Wijnen  Frans 51.68 15 51.47 5 44.90 15 51.60 1636 6 103.08 24 36.51 7 531.14 13
34.27Remmen van Hans 51.67 14 100.67 17 56.91 26 53.24 1937 13 48.39 9 34.50 6 539.65 15
35.52Kramer  Jacob Jan 55.67 20 104.89 23 44.81 13 55.80 2138 16 56.73 20 52.73 26 606.15 22
31.64Delen  Henk 49.76 12 53.00 6 39.97 3 47.82 668 4 44.83 2 37.09 11 504.11 5
33.90Engbers  Alfons 47.17 4 53.39 8 42.62 10 59.41 24104 11 49.05 10 36.97 10 522.51 10
30.44Leyten  Gerard 46.63 3 50.82 3 42.16 9 48.31 7107 1 46.05 4 33.00 3 457.41 3
31.63Garrits  Henk 46.07 2 101.61 19 40.50 4 48.48 9108 3 44.97 3 40.90 16 514.16 8
40.75Zaadnoordijk  Martin 113.67 25 150.43 26 50.48 23 56.65 22109 25 100.83 23 44.23 22 717.04 25
35.38Mentink  Dennis 52.28 16 54.25 9 46.23 19 52.15 18119 15 56.07 19 39.18 13 535.54 14
38.16Buchholtz von Amely 142.64 26 118.16 25 55.11 25 56.68 23122 24 52.37 18 45.78 25 708.90 24
32.82Borneman  Jan 47.83 9 50.56 2 38.25 1 47.63 5126 9 46.73 6 32.28 2 456.10 2
37.36Guerreiro  Ana Cristina 54.73 19 100.21 15 49.27 22 108.98 26200 22 51.19 16 41.06 18 602.80 21
37.21Hauschildt  Thomas 52.77 17 102.13 20 46.94 20 50.69 13201 21 50.98 15 44.99 23 545.71 17
30.70Huber  Rudolf 43.26 1 49.96 1 38.32 2 46.76 1202 2 42.76 1 33.80 4 445.56 1
32.67Käll  Yngve 47.82 8 54.56 10 41.13 5 47.08 3203 8 49.51 13 40.34 15 513.11 8
34.20Mowbray  Paul 58.33 23 115.50 24 46.13 17 50.37 12204 12 49.17 11 37.51 12 551.21 18
36.95Oestmann  Karl-Heinz 51.30 13 58.00 13 47.41 21 54.32 20206 20 51.46 17 40.91 17 540.35 15
32.89Stael  Dirk 47.55 7 53.13 7 43.39 11 49.00 10207 10 46.99 7 40.33 14 513.28 6
36.02Wutrich  Daniel 47.38 5 100.21 15 41.89 8 46.79 2209 18 58.44 22 36.93 9 527.66 11
37.54Fumagalli  Claudio 54.55 18 103.11 21 44.72 12 103.81 25215 23 57.44 21 43.96 20 605.13 22
34.44Peterson  Göran 55.71 21 100.96 18 44.84 14 49.65 11231 14 47.62 8 36.89 8 530.11 12

HORSE TEAM 6 
39.02Aarts  Ad 138.12 21 105.82 7 52.09 5 51.45 266 8 58.07 9 39.45 2 644.02 8
55.24Chardon  IJsbrand 23 101.87 5 51.78 4 55.37 967 17 55.66 7 47.92 6 527.84
54.72Kool  Laurens 133.55 19 123.39 15 107.89 18 300.62 2271 16 116.57 19 200.16 21 1116.90 19
48.09Kraaijenbrink  Leo 126.67 17 124.54 16 101.56 15 109.38 1972 14 113.03 16 58.80 12 802.07 12
37.69Monhemius  Ton 100.88 5 111.93 12 55.01 8 53.68 873 5 54.36 4 49.02 8 622.57 5

109.05Taconis  Thijs 144.95 22 142.55 20 120.09 21 123.98 2075 20 155.02 22 118.41 18 1034.05 18
37.14Timmerman  Theo 100.13 4 106.39 8 54.17 7 53.52 777 4 55.60 6 102.38 14 629.33 6
39.10Weusthof  Mark 106.12 9 107.21 9 103.87 16 129.94 2181 9 102.07 11 50.46 9 718.77 10

Ruyter de Harry 59.54 3 2285 59.54
38.46Heus  Hans 106.86 10 127.95 17 52.97 6 58.57 1094 7 53.28 2 209.82 22 807.91 13
52.95Graaf van der Edwin 111.30 12 22 117.11 19 101.63 15116 15 115.65 17 103.52 15 642.16

102.80Buchholtz von Wolf 134.24 20 153.05 21 124.49 22 108.91 18118 19 127.41 20 124.58 19 955.48 17
121.81Schapendonk  Henk 127.95 18 132.44 19 105.21 17 101.13 14125 21 116.29 18 115.02 17 859.85 16
37.74Dobrovitz  Jószef 57.78 1 101.09 3 57.05 12 51.99 3211 6 103.02 13 37.93 1 606.60
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CL

Time in Hazards in MMSS 
NR 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL 
MSS CL MSS 

CAI-A BEEKBERGEN 26-27-28/07/2002 

MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MMSS CL 
NAME 

39.71Duen  Rainer 114.75 15 113.70 14 50.93 3 53.23 6212 11 57.33 8 46.96 5 636.61 7
34.32Eriksson  Tomas 104.63 8 59.07 2 49.30 2 100.54 12213 1 100.06 10 43.20 3 611.12 1

134.48Knell  Georg 122.55 16 109.14 11 56.42 10 105.08 16216 22 102.47 12 140.29 20 850.43 15
36.58Schrijvers  Gert 58.84 2 58.78 1 118.58 20 53.14 5219 2 52.26 1 43.65 4 621.83 4
47.11Snoeys  Achille 113.74 13 108.86 10 100.77 13 59.11 11220 13 103.76 14 48.57 7 701.92 9
43.66Taveniers  Bruno 114.09 14 131.25 18 56.49 11 106.20 17223 12 147.46 21 104.08 16 823.23 14
39.14Ulrich  Werner 104.05 7 101.42 4 55.60 9 52.80 4224 10 54.82 5 51.28 10 619.11 3
36.86Würgler  Daniel 102.33 6 105.56 6 48.90 1 50.69 1226 3 53.59 3 58.86 13 616.79 2

100.33Rebulard  Patrick 109.44 11 113.30 13 101.14 14 100.97 13233 18 104.51 15 54.14 11 723.83 11
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CLT 

Results A + B 

NR NAME CLT 
A MARATHON A + B 

PNTS 

CAI-A BEEKBERGEN 26-27-28/07/2002 

A B C D E OBST TOTAL CLT PNTS CLT
PONY TEAM 3 

0.059 0.00.0 13 0.0 66.55 1 123.190.0 66.55Kamp van de Aart NED 1 56.64

0.048 1.40.0 21 0.0 75.22 3 126.740.0 73.82Heijden van der Pjotr NED 2 51.52

0.0227 0.00.0 36 0.0 68.54 2 129.340.0 68.54Droemont  Louis GER 3 60.80

0.0232 0.00.0 42 0.0 86.76 6 138.920.0 86.76Grayston  Anna GBR 4 52.16

0.0511 2.80.0 57 0.0 77.04 4 139.280.0 74.24Neerincx  Dirk NED 5 62.24

0.047 0.60.0 64 0.0 85.91 5 143.190.0 85.31Burghoorn  Harrie NED 6 57.28

0.044 0.00.0 75 0.0 94.01 8 154.010.0 94.01Houten  Yvonne NED 7 60.00

0.054 5.60.0 810 0.0 91.56 7 160.520.0 85.96Noltes  Herman NED 8 68.96

0.049 0.00.0 98 0.0 98.72 9 161.760.0 98.72Hendriks  Ton NED 9 63.04

0.052 10.20.0AB 0.0 142.32 10 228.5239.6 92.52Koning de Peter NED 86.20

0.046 1.60.09 0.0 177.91 EL 246.390.0 92.67Backer  Eyk NED 68.48

HORSE PAIR 5 
0.027 0.00.0 11 0.0 59.90 4 102.300.0 59.90Rutjens  Riny NED 1 42.40

0.0107 0.00.0 24 0.0 59.48 3 106.950.0 59.48Leyten  Gerard NED 2 47.47

0.031 0.00.0 32 0.0 63.42 8 107.950.8 62.62Tergouw van Mieke NED 3 44.53

0.0108 0.00.0 44 0.0 62.83 7 110.300.0 62.83Garrits  Henk NED 4 47.47

0.0104 0.00.0 56 0.0 64.50 9 115.700.0 64.50Engbers  Alfons NED 5 51.20

0.0202 0.00.0 612 0.0 57.11 1 118.180.0 57.11Huber  Rudolf GER 6 61.07

0.0204 3.00.0 73 0.0 73.24 18 119.110.0 70.24Mowbray  Paul GBR 7 45.87

0.0207 0.00.0 810 0.0 62.66 6 121.330.0 62.66Stael  Dirk BEL 8 58.67

0.0126 0.00.0 915 0.0 59.22 2 122.950.0 59.22Borneman  Jan NED 9 63.73

0.038 0.00.0 106 0.0 73.23 17 124.430.0 73.23Kramer  Jacob Jan NED 10 51.20

0.0203 0.00.0 1114 0.0 62.62 5 125.290.0 62.62Käll  Yngve SWE 11 62.67

0.0201 0.00.0 129 0.0 69.14 14 127.010.0 69.14Hauschildt  Thomas GER 12 57.87

0.0200 1.40.0 138 0.0 73.96 20 127.290.0 72.56Guerreiro  Ana Cristina POR 13 53.33

0.0231 3.20.0 1411 0.0 69.22 15 130.020.0 66.02Peterson  Göran SWE 14 60.80

0.0209 1.40.0 1518 0.0 66.93 11 133.060.0 65.53Wutrich  Daniel SUI 15 66.13

0.0206 3.00.0 1613 0.0 71.07 16 133.470.0 68.07Oestmann  Karl-Heinz GER 16 62.40

0.0119 0.60.0 1717 0.0 68.31 12 133.640.6 67.11Mentink  Dennis NED 17 65.33

0.037 0.60.0 1818 0.0 68.53 13 134.660.0 67.93Remmen van Hans NED 18 66.13

0.0215 0.00.0 1916 0.0 74.03 21 138.301.0 73.03Fumagalli  Claudio ITA 19 64.27

0.036 0.00.0 2024 0.0 66.23 10 144.360.0 66.23Wijnen  Frans NED 20 78.13

0.035 2.40.0 2122 0.0 74.42 22 146.950.0 72.02Westerlo van de Henk NED 21 72.53

0.068 12.60.0 2225 0.0 73.42 19 152.090.0 60.82Delen  Henk NED 22 78.67

0.0122 0.00.0 2321 0.0 85.78 23 157.250.0 85.78Buchholtz von Amely ARG 23 71.47

0.030 1.80.0 2420 0.0 91.04 24 161.970.0 89.24Voets  Ben NED 24 70.93

0.029 3.00.0 2523 0.0 94.92 25 171.1920.0 71.92Moonen  Jan NED 25 76.27

0.0109 2.60.0 2626 7.2 97.21 26 182.010.0 87.41Zaadnoordijk  Martin NED 26 84.80

HORSE TEAM 6 
0.073 0.00.0 13 0.0 76.51 2 120.510.0 76.51Monhemius  Ton NED 1 44.00

0.0224 2.00.0 22 0.0 77.82 4 120.860.0 75.82Ulrich  Werner SUI 2 43.04

0.0212 0.00.0 34 0.0 79.32 6 124.440.0 79.32Duen  Rainer GER 3 45.12

0.0219 1.00.0 46 0.0 77.37 3 126.010.0 76.37Schrijvers  Gert BEL 4 48.64

0.0213 0.60.0 512 0.0 74.82 1 130.980.0 74.22Eriksson  Tomas SWE 5 56.16

0.077 0.00.0 615 0.0 77.87 5 135.470.0 77.87Timmerman  Theo NED 6 57.60

0.081 0.00.0 79 0.0 87.95 9 139.470.2 87.75Weusthof  Mark NED 7 51.52
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CLT 

Results A + B 

NR NAME CLT 
A MARATHON A + B 

PNTS 

CAI-A BEEKBERGEN 26-27-28/07/2002 

A B C D E OBST TOTAL CLT PNTS CLT
0.0226 0.40.0 88 0.0 89.36 10 139.6013.6 75.36Würgler  Daniel SUI 8 50.24

0.066 0.00.0 918 0.0 80.80 7 142.400.0 80.80Aarts  Ad NED 9 61.60

0.0220 2.60.0 1012 0.0 86.98 8 143.140.0 84.38Snoeys  Achille BEL 10 56.16

0.0233 9.40.0 117 0.0 100.37 12 150.452.2 88.77Rebulard  Patrick FRA 11 50.08

0.072 0.00.0 1211 0.0 96.41 11 150.810.0 96.41Kraaijenbrink  Leo NED 12 54.40

0.0216 4.20.0 1314 0.0 110.29 13 167.250.0 106.09Knell  Georg GER 13 56.96

0.094 2.00.0 1417 0.0 111.98 14 171.5012.4 97.58Heus  Hans NED 14 59.52

0.0223 12.00.0 1521 0.0 118.65 16 197.056.0 100.65Taveniers  Bruno BEL 15 78.40

0.0125 10.00.0 1623 0.0 117.97 15 199.890.0 107.97Schapendonk  Henk NED 16 81.92

0.0118 0.40.0 1719 0.0 140.90 17 203.7821.4 119.10Buchholtz von Wolf ARG 17 62.88

0.071 5.40.0 1820 0.0 226.38 19 299.8265.6 155.38Kool  Laurens NED 18 73.44

0.075 16.80.0 1922 0.0 222.81 18 304.1359.2 146.81Taconis  Thijs NED 19 81.32

0.067 0.00.01 0.0 282.98 AB 322.18179.0 65.57Chardon  IJsbrand NED 39.20

0.085 0.00.05 0.0 282.98 EL 330.340.0 11.91Ruyter de Harry NED 47.36

0.0211 0.00.010 0.0 282.98 EL 337.220.0 73.32Dobrovitz  Jószef HUN 54.24

0.0116 3.60.016 0.0 282.98 EL 341.70156.4 80.43Graaf van der Edwin NED 58.72
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PNTS 

CAI-A BEEKBERGEN 26-27-28/07/2002 

NR NAME CONES TIME CONE PNT TOTAL CLT TIME PNTS 

Results Cones 

PONY TEAM 3 
0Kamp van de Aart NED     326.85 0.059 0 1 143.53

0Noltes  Herman NED     325.50 0.054 0 2 147.86

0Heijden van der Pjotr NED     335.80 1.048 0 1.0 3 

5Neerincx  Dirk NED 7D 316.15 0.0511 0 5.0 4 

5Droemont  Louis GER 15 332.10 0.0227 0 5.0 5 

5Grayston  Anna GBR 1 332.12 0.0232 0 5.0 5 

5Backer  Eyk NED 3 338.46 2.546 0 7.5 7 

10Burghoorn  Harrie NED 1 9 311.68 0.047 0 10.0 8 

10Houten  Yvonne NED 7B 11 323.23 0.044 0 10.0 9 

10Koning de Peter NED 7A 7C 344.71 5.552 0 15.5 10 

20Hendriks  Ton NED 3 6 16 18 401.28 14.049 0 34.0 11 

HORSE PAIR 5 
0Rutjens  Riny NED     311.61 0.027 0 1 152.56 5.0

0Mowbray  Paul GBR     310.02 0.0204 0 2 152.54 10.0

0Leyten  Gerard NED     317.53 1.0107 0 1.0 3 

5Guerreiro  Ana Cristina POR 6 308.81 0.0200 0 5.0 4 

5Stael  Dirk BEL 15 312.85 0.0207 0 5.0 5 

5Voets  Ben NED 12 314.07 0.030 0 5.0 6 

0Buchholtz von Amely ARG     325.14 5.0122 0 5.0 7 

5Kramer  Jacob Jan NED 7D 317.65 1.038 0 6.0 8 

5Remmen van Hans NED 12 320.29 2.537 0 7.5 9 

5Tergouw van Mieke NED 7D 321.23 3.031 0 8.0 10 

10Borneman  Jan NED 10 15 306.98 0.0126 0 10.0 11 

10Huber  Rudolf GER 2 12 312.05 0.0202 0 10.0 12 

10Wijnen  Frans NED 7C 13 315.42 0.036 0 10.0 13 

10Delen  Henk NED 12 15 323.25 4.068 0 14.0 14 

15Hauschildt  Thomas GER 7D 13 19 305.83 0.0201 0 15.0 15 

15Peterson  Göran SWE 4 13 19 310.35 0.0231 0 15.0 16 

15Fumagalli  Claudio ITA 3 7C 17 319.18 2.0215 0 17.0 17 

15Wutrich  Daniel SUI 10 15 16 319.32 2.0209 0 17.0 18 

15Oestmann  Karl-Heinz GER 1 6 14 323.85 4.0206 0 19.0 19 

20Käll  Yngve SWE 7B 7C 7D 12 311.97 0.0203 0 20.0 20 

25Mentink  Dennis NED 2 6 7D 11 15 324.27 4.5119 0 29.5 21 

25Westerlo van de Henk NED 6 9 12 15 18 324.70 4.535 0 29.5 22 

25Garrits  Henk NED 7D 14 15 16 19 325.98 5.0108 0 30.0 23 

30Engbers  Alfons NED 2 3 7C 12 13 16 317.44 1.0104 0 31.0 24 

25Moonen  Jan NED 3 10 11 12 13 330.33 7.529 0 32.5 25 

50Zaadnoordijk  Martin NED 1 2 6 7B 7D 11 12 15 18 19 317.68 1.0109 0 51.0 26 

HORSE TEAM 6 
0Ulrich  Werner SUI     329.79 0.0224 0 1 149.77

0Chardon  IJsbrand NED     332.19 0.067 0 2 155.99

0Duen  Rainer GER     326.25 0.0212 0 3 145.23 5.0

0Eriksson  Tomas SWE     331.50 0.0213 0 4 207.10 5.0

0Timmerman  Theo NED     335.58 1.077 0 1.0 5 

0Heus  Hans NED     335.92 1.094 0 1.0 6 

5Würgler  Daniel SUI 7C 319.25 0.0226 0 5.0 7 

5Monhemius  Ton NED 9 319.51 0.073 0 5.0 8 

5Schrijvers  Gert BEL 12 325.46 0.0219 0 5.0 9 

5Ruyter de Harry NED 7D 326.91 0.085 0 5.0 10 

5Dobrovitz  Jószef HUN 7A 326.98 0.0211 0 5.0 10 

5Aarts  Ad NED 7D 328.81 0.066 0 5.0 12 

5Weusthof  Mark NED 18 329.88 0.081 0 5.0 13 
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PNTS 

CAI-A BEEKBERGEN 26-27-28/07/2002 

NR NAME CONES TIME CONE PNT TOTAL CLT TIME PNTS 

Results Cones 

5Snoeys  Achille BEL 12 331.28 0.0220 0 5.0 14 

10Knell  Georg GER 12 15 329.43 0.0216 0 10.0 15 

5Rebulard  Patrick FRA 11 347.30 7.0233 0 12.0 16 

0Graaf van der Edwin NED     400.11 13.5116 0 13.5 17 

15Kool  Laurens NED 5C 17 19 335.02 1.071 0 16.0 18 

5Kraaijenbrink  Leo NED 14 358.03 12.572 0 17.5 19 

15Buchholtz von Wolf ARG 3 7A 7C 342.71 4.5118 0 19.5 20 

15Taveniers  Bruno BEL 7A 12 13 354.97 10.5223 0 25.5 21 

30Taconis  Thijs NED 2 7B 7C 7D 12 13 409.51 18.075 0 48.0 22 

20Schapendonk  Henk NED 7A 8 12 13 454.16 40.5125 10 70.5 23 
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B 
Final Results 

NR NAME CLT A CLT 

CAI-A BEEKBERGEN 26-27-28/07/2002 

CLT A+B CLT C CLT A+B+C CLT 
PONY TEAM *** 

1Kamp van de Aart NED 1 56.64 3 66.5559 123.19 1 0.00 1 123.19 1
3Heijden van der Pjotr NED 2 51.52 1 75.2248 126.74 2 1.00 3 127.74 2
2Droemont  Louis GER 3 60.80 6 68.54227 129.34 3 5.00 5 134.34 3
6Grayston  Anna GBR 4 52.16 2 86.76232 138.92 4 5.00 5 143.92 4
4Neerincx  Dirk NED 5 62.24 7 77.04511 139.28 5 5.00 4 144.28 5
5Burghoorn  Harrie NED 6 57.28 4 85.9147 143.19 6 10.00 8 153.19 6
7Noltes  Herman NED 7 68.96 10 91.5654 160.52 8 0.00 2 160.52 7
8Houten  Yvonne NED 8 60.00 5 94.0144 154.01 7 10.00 9 164.01 8
9Hendriks  Ton NED 9 63.04 8 98.7249 161.76 9 34.00 11 195.76 9

10Koning de Peter NED 86.20 AB 142.3252 228.52 15.50 10 244.02
ELBacker  Eyk NED 68.48 9 177.9146 246.39 7.50 7 253.89

HORSE PAIR *** 
4Rutjens  Riny NED 1 42.40 1 59.9027 102.30 1 0.00 1 102.30 1
3Leyten  Gerard NED 2 47.47 4 59.48107 106.95 2 1.00 3 107.95 2
8Tergouw van Mieke NED 3 44.53 2 63.4231 107.95 3 8.00 10 115.95 3

18Mowbray  Paul GBR 4 45.87 3 73.24204 119.11 7 0.00 2 119.11 4
6Stael  Dirk BEL 5 58.67 10 62.66207 121.33 8 5.00 5 126.33 5
1Huber  Rudolf GER 6 61.07 12 57.11202 118.18 6 10.00 12 128.18 6

17Kramer  Jacob Jan NED 7 51.20 6 73.2338 124.43 10 6.00 8 130.43 7
20Guerreiro  Ana Cristina POR 8 53.33 8 73.96200 127.29 13 5.00 4 132.29 8
2Borneman  Jan NED 9 63.73 15 59.22126 122.95 9 10.00 11 132.95 9
7Garrits  Henk NED 10 47.47 4 62.83108 110.30 4 30.00 23 140.30 10

14Hauschildt  Thomas GER 11 57.87 9 69.14201 127.01 12 15.00 15 142.01 11
13Remmen van Hans NED 12 66.13 18 68.5337 134.66 18 7.50 9 142.16 12
15Peterson  Göran SWE 13 60.80 11 69.22231 130.02 14 15.00 16 145.02 13
5Käll  Yngve SWE 14 62.67 14 62.62203 125.29 11 20.00 20 145.29 14
9Engbers  Alfons NED 15 51.20 6 64.50104 115.70 5 31.00 24 146.70 15

11Wutrich  Daniel SUI 16 66.13 18 66.93209 133.06 15 17.00 18 150.06 16
16Oestmann  Karl-Heinz GER 17 62.40 13 71.07206 133.47 16 19.00 19 152.47 17
10Wijnen  Frans NED 18 78.13 24 66.2336 144.36 20 10.00 13 154.36 18
21Fumagalli  Claudio ITA 19 64.27 16 74.03215 138.30 19 17.00 17 155.30 19
23Buchholtz von Amely ARG 20 71.47 21 85.78122 157.25 23 5.00 7 162.25 20
12Mentink  Dennis NED 21 65.33 17 68.31119 133.64 17 29.50 21 163.14 21
19Delen  Henk NED 22 78.67 25 73.4268 152.09 22 14.00 14 166.09 22
24Voets  Ben NED 23 70.93 20 91.0430 161.97 24 5.00 6 166.97 23
22Westerlo van de Henk NED 24 72.53 22 74.4235 146.95 21 29.50 22 176.45 24
25Moonen  Jan NED 25 76.27 23 94.9229 171.19 25 32.50 25 203.69 25
26Zaadnoordijk  Martin NED 26 84.80 26 97.21109 182.01 26 51.00 26 233.01 26

HORSE TEAM *** 
4Ulrich  Werner SUI 1 43.04 2 77.82224 120.86 2 0.00 1 120.86 1
6Duen  Rainer GER 2 45.12 4 79.32212 124.44 3 0.00 3 124.44 2
2Monhemius  Ton NED 3 44.00 3 76.5173 120.51 1 5.00 8 125.51 3
1Eriksson  Tomas SWE 4 56.16 12 74.82213 130.98 5 0.00 4 130.98 4
3Schrijvers  Gert BEL 5 48.64 6 77.37219 126.01 4 5.00 9 131.01 5
5Timmerman  Theo NED 6 57.60 15 77.8777 135.47 6 1.00 5 136.47 6
9Weusthof  Mark NED 7 51.52 9 87.9581 139.47 7 5.00 13 144.47 7

10Würgler  Daniel SUI 8 50.24 8 89.36226 139.60 8 5.00 7 144.60 8
7Aarts  Ad NED 9 61.60 18 80.8066 142.40 9 5.00 12 147.40 9
8Snoeys  Achille BEL 10 56.16 12 86.98220 143.14 10 5.00 14 148.14 10

29/07/02 With the co-operation from VAN DER WIEL HARNESS BELGIUM PAGE: 1 DATE: 



B 
Final Results 

NR NAME CLT A CLT 

CAI-A BEEKBERGEN 26-27-28/07/2002 

CLT A+B CLT C CLT A+B+C CLT 
12Rebulard  Patrick FRA 11 50.08 7 100.37233 150.45 11 12.00 16 162.45 11
11Kraaijenbrink  Leo NED 12 54.40 11 96.4172 150.81 12 17.50 19 168.31 12
14Heus  Hans NED 13 59.52 17 111.9894 171.50 14 1.00 6 172.50 13
13Knell  Georg GER 14 56.96 14 110.29216 167.25 13 10.00 15 177.25 14
16Taveniers  Bruno BEL 15 78.40 21 118.65223 197.05 15 25.50 21 222.55 15
17Buchholtz von Wolf ARG 16 62.88 19 140.90118 203.78 17 19.50 20 223.28 16
15Schapendonk  Henk NED 17 81.92 23 117.97125 199.89 16 70.50 23 270.39 17
19Kool  Laurens NED 18 73.44 20 226.3871 299.82 18 16.00 18 315.82 18
18Taconis  Thijs NED 19 81.32 22 222.8175 304.13 19 48.00 22 352.13 19

ABChardon  IJsbrand NED 39.20 1 282.9867 322.18 0.00 2 322.18
ELRuyter de Harry NED 47.36 5 282.9885 330.34 5.00 10 335.34
ELDobrovitz  Jószef HUN 54.24 10 282.98211 337.22 5.00 11 342.22
ELGraaf van der Edwin NED 58.72 16 282.98116 341.70 13.50 17 355.20
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